N

name: <unnamed>
log: /Users/robertyaffee/Documents/data/research/chwk/phase4/hcu/hcu.s
> mecl
log type: smcl
opened on: 1 Feb 2013, 17:57:49

. di c(pwd)
/Users/robertyaffee/Documents/data/research/chwk/phase4/hcu

. di c(filename)
chwidelfeb2012.dta

. * health care utilization general investigation 1 Feb 2013 R A Yaffee
. di "do file=hcu.do"
do file=hcu.do

. title "General health condition"”

khkkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkkkkkkkk*x

> %
khkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkkx

> %
*kkk*x *kk*%k
> %
*kk*k* **k k%
> %
ok k kK General health condition *k kK
> %
*kkk*x *kk*%k
> %
*kk*k* **k k%
> %
k% 1 Feb 2013 17:57:49 *%%x%
> %

kkkhkkkkhkkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkhkkhkkkhkkkhkkhkhkkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkx*x

> %
khkkhkhkhkhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkkkkkk*x

> %
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10
11

12
13

14

. set more off

. sort gender

. title "Mental health care in patient utilization reports"

khkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhkhkkx

> %

kkhkkkkhkkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkkkkhkkkhkkkhkhkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkx*x

> %

*kk*k*

> %

*kkk*

> %

* ok k kK Mental health care in patient utilization reports
> %

*kk*k*

> %

*kkk*

> %

*kk ok Kk 1 Feb 2013
> %

17:57:49

*kk*k

*kkk

*kk*

*kk*k

*kkk

*kk*

khkkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkkkkkk*x

> %

khkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhkhkkx

> %

. forvalues i=1/3 {
2. set more off
3. by gender: tab mhinw i
4. }

-> gender = 1. male

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM Page 2

stara



number of
days per
year as a
patient in
a clinic
for a
mental
health in
1976-19

Freq.

Percent

Cum.

306

100.00

100.00

Total

306

100.00

-> gender =

number of
days per
year as a
patient in
a clinic
for a
mental
health in
1976-19

2.

fema

le

Freq.

Percent

Cum.

21
30

270

99.26
0.37
0.37

99.26
99.63
100.00

Total

272

100.00

-> gender

number of
days per
year as a
patient in
a clinic
for a
mental
health in
1987-19

1.

male

Freq.

Percent

Cum.

302
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10 1 0.33 99.35
20 1 0.33 99.67
40 1 0.33 100.00
Total 306 100.00
-> gender = 2. female
number of
days per
year as a
patient in
a clinic
for a
mental
health in
1987-19 Freq. Percent Cum.
0 269 98.90 98.90
2 1 0.37 99.26
21 1 0.37 99.63
200 1 0.37 100.00
Total 272 100.00
-> gender = 1. male
number of
days per
year as a
patient in
a clinic
for a
mental
health in
1997-no Freq. Percent Cum.
0 302 98.69 98.69
3 1 0.33 99.02
24 1 0.33 99.35
28 1 0.33 99.67
30 1 0.33 100.00
Total 306 100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

number of
days per
year as a
patient in
a clinic
for a
mental
health in

1997-no Freq. Percent Cum.

0 266 98.15 98.15

7 1 0.37 98.52

14 2 0.74 99.26

21 1 0.37 99.63

28 1 0.37 100.00

Total 271 100.00

15 .
16 . title "Mental health care outpatient utilization reports"”

kkhkkkkkkkkhkkhkkkhkkkkhkkkhkkkkkkkkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk*x*%x

> %
khkkkkkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkkkkkkkx

> *

*kk*k* *kk*x
> *

*kk*k* **k k%
> *

* %k ok k %k Mental health care outpatient utilization reports * %k % %
> *

*kk*k* *kk*x
> *

*kk*k* **k k%
> %

*ok ok ok ok 1 Feb 2013 17:57:49 ***%*
> %

EE SRR R R R S S R R S S R R R R R R R R R R R R S R R R R R R R R R S R R R R R R R R R R S R S R R R R R R R R

> %
kkhkkkkkkkkhkkhkkkhkkkkhkkkhkkkkkhkkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkkkkkkkhkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk*x*%x

> %

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM Page 5 STaTa



17 . forvalues i=1/3 {
2. set more off
3. by gender: tab mhoutw i'
4. }

-> gender = 1. male

number of
medical
visits for
a mental
health
condition
per year
1976-1986 Freq. Percent Cum.

0 304 100.00 100.00

Total 304 100.00

-> gender = 2. female

number of
medical
visits for
a mental
health
condition
per year

1976-1986 Freq. Percent Cum.

0 263 96.69 96.69

1 6 2.21 98.90

2 1 0.37 99.26

4 1 0.37 99.63

12 1 0.37 100.00

Total 272 100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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number of
medical
visits for
a mental
health
condition
per year

1987-1996 Freq. Percent Cum.

0 300 98.04 98.04

1 3 0.98 99.02

2 1 0.33 99.35

3 1 0.33 99.67

5 1 0.33 100.00

Total 306 100.00
-> gender = 2. female

number of
medical
visits for
a mental
health
condition
per year

1987-1996 Freq. Percent Cum.

267 97.80 97.80

1 2 0.73 98.53

2 3 1.10 99.63

12 1 0.37 100.00

Total 273 100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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number of
medical
visits for
a mental
health
condition
per year
1997-now Freq. Percent Cum.
0 294 96.08 96.08
1 6 1.96 98.04
2 2 0.65 98.69
3 2 0.65 99.35
5 1 0.33 99.67
10 1 0.33 100.00
Total 306 100.00
-> gender = 2. female
number of
medical
visits for
a mental
health
condition
per year
1997-now Freq. Percent Cum.
0 259 95.57 95.57
1 7 2.58 98.15
3 2 0.74 98.89
4 1 0.37 99.26
10 1 0.37 99.63
12 1 0.37 100.00
Total 271 100.00

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM Page 8

stara



18 .
19 .
20 .
21 . title "Physical health care service utilization reports"

EE R R R R R S R R R S R R R R R R R R R R R R R R S R R R R R R R R S R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

> %
kkhkkkkkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkhkhkkhkhkkkkkhkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk*x*%x

> *
*kkkkk *kkk
> %

*kkkk *k k%
> %

kkhkk Physical health care service utilization reports *kkk
> *

*kkkkk *kkk
> %

*kkkk *k k%
> %

ok 1 Feb 2013 17:57:49 *%%%
> %

khkkkkkhkhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhkhhhkkkx
> %
EE R R R R S S S R R R S R R R R R R R R R R R R R S R R R R R R R R S R R S R R R R R R R R R R R S R R R R R R R R R

> %

22 . forvalues i=1/3 {
2. set more off
3. sort gender
4. by gender: tab phlthw i’
5.}

-> gender = 1. male
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level of

general
physical
health in

1986 Freq. Percent Cum.

0 2 0.59 0.59

10 1 0.29 0.88

40 4 1.18 2.06

60 4 1.18 3.24

70 18 5.31 8.55

75 1 0.29 8.85

80 22 6.49 15.34

90 52 15.34 30.68

95 6 1.77 32.45

929 1 0.29 32.74

100 228 67.26 100.00

Total 339 100.00
-> gender = 2. female

level of
general
physical
health in

1986 Freq. Percent Cum.

0 4 1.10 1.10

10 1 0.28 1.38

20 2 0.55 1.93

30 1 0.28 2.20

40 1 0.28 2.48

50 10 2.75 5.23

60 12 3.31 8.54

62 1 0.28 8.82

68 1 0.28 9.09

69 1 0.28 9.37

70 17 4.68 14.05

75 2 0.55 14.60

76 1 0.28 14.88

80 41 11.29 26.17

85 1 0.28 26.45

87 1 0.28 26.72

90 72 19.83 46.56

95 2 0.55 47.11

99 1 0.28 47.38

100 191 52.62 100.00
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Total 363 100.00

-> gender = 1. male

level of
general
physical
health in

1996 Freq. Percent Cum.

0 2 0.59 0.59

10 1 0.29 0.88

20 1 0.29 1.18

30 1 0.29 1.47

40 3 0.88 2.36

50 17 5.01 7.37

54 1 0.29 7.67

60 16 4.72 12.39

70 37 10.91 23.30

75 1 0.29 23.60

80 64 18.88 42.48

90 64 18.88 61.36

95 3 0.88 62.24

929 1 0.29 62.54

100 127 37.46 100.00

Total 339 100.00
-> gender = 2. female

level of
general
physical
health in

1996 Freq. Percent Cum.

5 1 0.28 0.28

10 1 0.28 0.55

20 2 0.55 1.10

30 5 1.38 2.48

40 4 1.10 3.58

50 29 7.99 11.57

60 26 7.16 18.73

61 1 0.28 19.01

70 60 16.53 35.54
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72 1 0.28 35.81

75 4 1.10 36.91

77 1 0.28 37.19

80 75 20.66 57.85

84 1 0.28 58.13

85 2 0.55 58.68

90 57 15.70 74.38

92 1 0.28 74.66

94 1 0.28 74.93

95 2 0.55 75.48

99 1 0.28 75.76

100 88 24.24 100.00

Total 363 100.00
-> gender = 1. male

level of
general
physical

health now Freq. Percent Cum.

0 2 0.59 0.59

10 2 0.59 1.18

20 6 1.77 2.95

25 1 0.29 3.24

30 16 4.72 7.96

35 1 0.29 8.26

40 7 2.06 10.32

50 48 14.16 24.48

54 1 0.29 24.78

55 2 0.59 25.37

60 21 6.19 31.56

70 54 15.93 47.49

71 1 0.29 47.79

75 8 2.36 50.15

80 68 20.06 70.21

85 2 0.59 70.80

90 38 11.21 82.01

95 3 0.88 82.89

99 1 0.29 83.19

100 57 16.81 100.00

Total 339 100.00
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23
24

-> gender = 2. female

level of
general
physical

health now Freq. Percent Cum.

5 1 0.28 0.28

10 2 0.55 0.83

20 6 1.65 2.48

30 19 5.23 7.71

40 19 5.23 12.95

50 73 20.11 33.06

55 1 0.28 33.33

60 54 14.88 48.21

64 1 0.28 48.48

65 2 0.55 49.04

70 61 16.80 65.84

75 3 0.83 66.67

80 59 16.25 82.92

85 2 0.55 83.47

88 1 0.28 83.75

90 28 7.71 91.46

95 1 0.28 91.74

97 1 0.28 92.01

100 29 7.99 100.00

Total 363 100.00

. title "Physical health care service utilization reports"

khkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhkhkkx

> %

kkkhkkkkhkkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkhkkhkkkhkkkhkkhkhkkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkx*x

> %
* %k k%
> *
* %ok k%
> *
*kkk*
> %
* %k k%
> *
* %ok k%

> %

Physical health care service utilization reports
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*kkkk 1 Feb 2013 17:57:49 ***x*
> *
R R I T I I I I I I I I O R o T o I
> %
D R R L L L L R R R R I E )

> %

. forvalues i=1/3 {
2. set more off
3. sort gender
4. by gender: tab hospw i'
5.}

-> gender = 1. male

number of
days per
year as a
patient in
a clinic
for medical
condition

in 1976- Freq. Percent Cum.

0 295 87.28 87.28

1 2 0.59 87.87

2 1 0.30 88.17

3 3 0.89 89.05

4 1 0.30 89.35

5 1 0.30 89.64

6 1 0.30 89.94

7 3 0.89 90.83

10 5 1.48 92.31

12 2 0.59 92.90

14 4 1.18 94.08

15 2 0.59 94.67

20 3 0.89 95.56

21 2 0.59 96.15

24 2 0.59 96.75

30 3 0.89 97.63

35 1 0.30 97.93

40 1 0.30 98.22

45 3 0.89 99.11

60 2 0.59 99.70

72 1 0.30 100.00

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM Page 14 STaTa



Total 338 100.00

-> gender = 2. female

number of
days per
year as a
patient in
a clinic
for medical
condition

in 1976- Freq. Percent Cum.

0 302 83.20 83.20

1 1 0.28 83.47

2 4 1.10 84.57

3 1 0.28 84.85

5 1 0.28 85.12

7 6 1.65 86.78

10 11 3.03 89.81

11 1 0.28 90.08

12 4 1.10 91.18

14 6 1.65 92.84

15 1 0.28 93.11

20 1 0.28 93.39

21 3 0.83 94.21

24 1 0.28 94.49

28 1 0.28 94.77

30 9 2.48 97.25

32 1 0.28 97.52

40 2 0.55 98.07

45 2 0.55 98.62

60 4 1.10 99.72

200 1 0.28 100.00

Total 363 100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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number of
days per
year as a
patient in
a clinic
for medical
condition

in 1987- Freq. Percent Cum.

0 247 72.86 72.86

1 10 2.95 75.81

2 1 0.29 76.11

5 4 1.18 77.29

7 5 1.47 78.76

8 2 0.59 79.35

10 16 4.72 84.07

12 3 0.88 84.96

14 12 3.54 88.50

15 1 0.29 88.79

16 1 0.29 89.09

18 1 0.29 89.38

20 6 1.77 91.15

21 7 2.06 93.22

22 2 0.59 93.81

24 2 0.59 94.40

27 1 0.29 94.69

28 1 0.29 94.99

30 11 3.24 98.23

35 1 0.29 98.53

40 1 0.29 98.82

45 1 0.29 99.12

80 1 0.29 99.41

100 2 0.59 100.00

Total 339 100.00
-> gender = 2. female
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number of
days per
year as a
patient in
a clinic
for medical
condition

in 1987- Freq. Percent Cum.

0 259 71.35 71.35

1 7 1.93 73.28

2 3 0.83 74.10

3 1 0.28 74.38

5 4 1.10 75.48

7 5 1.38 76.86

10 19 5.23 82.09

12 5 1.38 83.47

14 14 3.86 87.33

15 2 0.55 87.88

18 1 0.28 88.15

20 14 3.86 92.01

21 9 2.48 94.49

24 2 0.55 95.04

25 1 0.28 95.32

28 1 0.28 95.59

30 8 2.20 97.80

40 1 0.28 98.07

44 1 0.28 98.35

45 1 0.28 98.62

50 1 0.28 98.90

60 1 0.28 99.17

90 1 0.28 99.45

150 1 0.28 99.72

200 1 0.28 100.00

Total 363 100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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number of
days per
year as a
patient in
a clinic
for medical
condition

in 1997- Freq. Percent Cum.

0 218 64.31 64.31

1 10 2.95 67.26

2 3 0.88 68.14

3 1 0.29 68.44

4 2 0.59 69.03

5 6 1.77 70.80

7 8 2.36 73.16

8 1 0.29 73.45

9 2 0.59 74.04

10 10 2.95 76.99

11 0.29 77.29

12 5 1.47 78.76

14 18 5.31 84.07

15 2 0.59 84.66

18 4 1.18 85.84

20 7 2.06 87.91

21 9 2.65 90.56

22 2 0.59 91.15

23 1 0.29 91.45

24 3 0.88 92.33

27 1 0.29 92.63

28 2 0.59 93.22

30 7 2.06 95.28

36 1 0.29 95.58

40 1 0.29 95.87

42 2 0.59 96.46

45 3 0.88 97.35

50 3 0.88 98.23

60 3 0.88 99.12

90 1 0.29 99.41

100 2 0.59 100.00

Total 339 100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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number of
days per
year as a
patient in

a clinic
for medical
condition

in 1997- Freq. Percent Cum.

0 219 60.33 60.33

1 7 1.93 62.26

2 5 1.38 63.64

4 1 0.28 63.91

5 6 1.65 65.56

6 2 0.55 66.12

7 9 2.48 68.60

10 19 5.23 73.83

12 6 1.65 75.48

14 15 4.13 79.61

15 4 1.10 80.72

18 2 0.55 81.27

20 11 3.03 84.30

21 7 1.93 86.23

22 3 0.83 87.05

24 1 0.28 87.33

25 1 0.28 87.60

28 1 0.28 87.88

30 16 4.41 92.29

32 1 0.28 92.56

34 1 0.28 92.84

36 1 0.28 93.11

40 6 1.65 94.77

42 1 0.28 95.04

44 1 0.28 95.32

45 3 0.83 96.14

50 3 0.83 96.97

58 1 0.28 97.25

60 3 0.83 98.07

90 1 0.28 98.35

100 3 0.83 99.17

120 2 0.55 99.72

150 1 0.28 100.00

Total 363 100.00
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26 .
27 . title "Recoded valid hospital service utilization"

khkkkkhkhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkkkkkkx

> %
EE R R R R R S R R R S R R R R R R R R R R R R R R S R R R R R R R R S R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

> %
*kk*k* **k k%
> *
*kk*k* *kk*
> %
* ok k kK Recoded valid hospital service utilization *kkk
> %
*kk*k* **k k%
> %
*kk*k* *kk*
> %
ok k ok ok 1 Feb 2013 17:57:49 **x*x%
> %

EE R R SR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
> %
khkkkkkhkhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhkhhhkkkx

> %

28 . forvalues i = 1/3 {
2. set more off
3. sort gender
4. cap gen hospw i'r = hospw i’
5. replace hospw i'r = . if hospw i' == 0
6. * label var hospw i'r "Hospital service utilization in number of days as
> patient in wave “i'"
29 .}
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)
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30 .

31 .

32 . forvalues i=1/3 {
2. by gender: tab hospw i'r
3.}

-> gender = 1. male

Number of
days as
patient in
hospital
from 1976

thru 1986 Freq. Percent Cum.

1 2 4.65 4.65

2 1 2.33 6.98

3 3 6.98 13.95

4 1 2.33 16.28

5 1 2.33 18.60

6 1 2.33 20.93

7 3 6.98 27.91

10 5 11.63 39.53

12 2 4.65 44.19

14 4 9.30 53.49

15 2 4.65 58.14

20 3 6.98 65.12

21 2 4.65 69.77

24 2 4.65 74.42

30 3 6.98 81.40

35 1 2.33 83.72

40 1 2.33 86.05

45 3 6.98 93.02

60 2 4.65 97.67

72 1 2.33 100.00

Total 43 100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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Number of
days as
patient in
hospital
from 1976

thru 1986 Freq. Percent Cum.

1 1 1.64 1.64

2 4 6.56 8.20

3 1 1.64 9.84

5 1 1.64 11.48

7 6 9.84 21.31

10 11 18.03 39.34

11 1 1.64 40.98

12 4 6.56 47 .54

14 6 9.84 57.38

15 1 1.64 59.02

20 1 1.64 60.66

21 3 4.92 65.57

24 1 1.64 67.21

28 1 1.64 68.85

30 9 14.75 83.61

32 1 1.64 85.25

40 2 3.28 88.52

45 2 3.28 91.80

60 4 6.56 98.36

200 1 1.64 100.00

Total 61 100.00
-> gender = 1. male

Hospital
service
utilization
in number
of days as
patient in

wave 2 Freq. Percent Cum.

1 10 10.87 10.87

2 1 1.09 11.96

5 4 4.35 16.30

7 5 5.43 21.74

8 2 2.17 23.91

10 16 17.39 41.30

12 3 3.26 44.57
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14 12 13.04 57.61

15 1 1.09 58.70

16 1 1.09 59.78

18 1 1.09 60.87

20 6 6.52 67.39

21 7 7.61 75.00

22 2 2.17 77.17

24 2 2.17 79.35

27 1 1.09 80.43

28 1 1.09 81.52

30 11 11.96 93.48

35 1 1.09 94.57

40 1 1.09 95.65

45 1 1.09 96.74

80 1 1.09 97.83

100 2 2.17 100.00

Total 92 100.00
-> gender = 2. female

Hospital
service
utilization
in number
of days as
patient in

wave 2 Freq. Percent Cum.

1 7 6.73 6.73

2 3 2.88 9.62

3 1 0.96 10.58

5 4 3.85 14.42

7 5 4.81 19.23

10 19 18.27 37.50

12 5 4.81 42.31

14 14 13.46 55.77

15 2 1.92 57.69

18 1 0.96 58.65

20 14 13.46 72.12

21 9 8.65 80.77

24 2 1.92 82.69

25 1 0.96 83.65

28 1 0.96 84.62

30 8 7.69 92.31

40 1 0.96 93.27

44 1 0.96 94.23

45 1 0.96 95.19
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50 1 0.96 96.15

60 1 0.96 97.12

90 1 0.96 98.08

150 1 0.96 99.04

200 1 0.96 100.00

Total 104 100.00
-> gender = 1. male

Hospital
service
utilization
in number
of days as
patient in

wave 3 Freq. Percent Cum.

1 10 8.26 8.26

2 3 2.48 10.74

3 1 0.83 11.57

4 2 1.65 13.22

5 6 4.96 18.18

7 8 6.61 24.79

8 1 0.83 25.62

9 2 1.65 27.217

10 10 8.26 35.54

11 1 0.83 36.36

12 5 4.13 40.50

14 18 14.88 55.37

15 2 1.65 57.02

18 4 3.31 60.33

20 7 5.79 66.12

21 9 7.44 73.55

22 2 1.65 75.21

23 1 0.83 76.03

24 3 2.48 78.51

27 1 0.83 79.34

28 2 1.65 80.99

30 7 5.79 86.78

36 1 0.83 87.60

40 1 0.83 88.43

42 2 1.65 90.08

45 3 2.48 92.56

50 3 2.48 95.04

60 3 2.48 97.52

90 1 0.83 98.35
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100 | 2 1.65 100.00

Total | 121 100.00

-> gender = 2. female

Hospital
service
utilization
in number
of days as
patient in

wave 3 Freq. Percent Cum.

1 7 4.86 4.86

2 5 3.47 8.33

4 1 0.69 9.03

5 6 4.17 13.19

6 2 1.39 14.58

7 9 6.25 20.83

10 19 13.19 34.03

12 6 4.17 38.19

14 15 10.42 48.61

15 4 2.78 51.39

18 2 1.39 52.78

20 11 7.64 60.42

21 7 4.86 65.28

22 3 2.08 67.36

24 1 0.69 68.06

25 1 0.69 68.75

28 1 0.69 69.44

30 16 11.11 80.56

32 1 0.69 81.25

34 1 0.69 81.94

36 1 0.69 82.64

40 6 4.17 86.81

42 1 0.69 87.50

44 1 0.69 88.19

45 3 2.08 90.28

50 3 2.08 92.36

58 1 0.69 93.06

60 3 2.08 95.14

90 1 0.69 95.83

100 3 2.08 97.92

120 2 1.39 99.31

150 1 0.69 100.00

Total 144 100.00
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33
34
35
36
37

38

. title "Count of medically diagnosed illnesses"

khkkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhkkkkkk*x

> %

khkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhkhkkx

> *
*kkk*
> %
* %k k%
> *
* %ok k%
> *
*kkk*
> %
* %k k%
> *
* %ok k%

> %

Count of medically diagnosed illnesses

1 Feb 2013

17:57:49

*kk*

*kk*k

*kkk

*kk*

*kk*k

*kkk

kkkhkkkkhkkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkkhkkkkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkkkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkkkkkkkkkx*x

> %

khkkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkkkkkk*x

> %

. by gender: tab icdxcnt

-> gender = 1. male
count of
icdx
illnesses Freq. Percent Cum.
0 53 15.63 15.63
1 83 24.48 40.12
2 87 25.66 65.78
3 57 16.81 82.60
4 25 7.37 89.97
5 18 5.31 95.28
6 8 2.36 97.64
7 6 1.77 99.41
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8 | 2 0.59 100.00

Total | 339 100.00

-> gender = 2. female
count of
icdx
illnesses Freq. Percent Cum.
0 18 4.96 4.96
1 74 20.39 25.34
2 74 20.39 45.73
3 67 18.46 64.19
4 54 14.88 79.06
5 28 7.71 86.78
6 19 5.23 92.01
7 12 3.31 95.32
8 4 1.10 96.42
9 3 0.83 97.25
10 2 0.55 97.80
11 3 0.83 98.62
12 5 1.38 100.00
Total 363 100.00

39 . title "Name of prominent illness"

kkkhkkkhkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkx*x

> %
khkkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhkkkkkk*x

> *
*kkk* *kk*x
> %
*kkk* **k k%
> *
kkkkk Name of prominent illness *kkk
> *
*kkk* *kk*x
> %
*kkk* **k k%
> %
dokokokok 1 Feb 2013 17:57:49 ***%*
> %

khkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkkhhhkk

> %
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> %

40 . by gender: tab icdxlnr

-> gender = 1. male

Prominent icd9 codes in first ailment Freq. Percent Cum.
20. 218.9 uterine leimyoma nec 1 0.32 0.32
24 . goiter nec 1 0.32 0.64
37. 333 extrapyramidal disc nec 4 1.27 1.91
38. 333.0 degeneration of basal ganglia 5 1.59 3.50
61. 401 hypertension 24 7.64 11.15
62. 410 myocardial infarction 8 2.55 13.69
76. 454 varicose veins 5 1.59 15.29
84. 466 ac bronchitis/brnchial 10 3.18 18.47
88. 454 chronic t & a dis 5 1.59 20.06
92. 486 pneumonia 8 2.55 22.61
95. 493 asthma 5 1.59 24.20
99. 531 gastric ulcer 10 3.18 27.39
100. 532 duodenal ulcer 5 1.59 28.98
101. 535 gastritus & duodenitis 2 0.64 29.62
105. 542 other appendicitis 7 2.23 31.85
112. 575.1 cholecystitis nec 10 3.18 35.03
138. other dermatitis 3 0.96 35.99
152. 732 osteochondropathies 14 4.46 40.45
9998. misc tiny categs < 10 cases ea 160 50.96 91.40
9999. undesignated 27 8.60 100.00
Total 314 100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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Prominent icd9 codes in first ailment Freq. Percent Cum.
20. 218.9 uterine leimyoma nec 9 2.57 2.57
24. goiter nec 9 2.57 5.14
37. 333 extrapyramidal disc nec 13 3.71 8.86
38. 333.0 degeneration of basal ganglia 7 2.00 10.86
61. 401 hypertension 35 10.00 20.86
62. 410 myocardial infarction 2 0.57 21.43
76. 454 varicose veins 7 2.00 23.43
84. 466 ac bronchitis/brnchial 12 3.43 26.86
88. 454 chronic t & a dis 7 2.00 28.86
92. 486 pneumonia 3 0.86 29.71
95. 493 asthma 5 1.43 31.14
99. 531 gastric ulcer 7 2.00 33.14
100. 532 duodenal ulcer 7 2.00 35.14
101. 535 gastritus & duodenitis 10 2.86 38.00
105. 542 other appendicitis 4 1.14 39.14
112. 575.1 cholecystitis nec 13 3.71 42.86
138. other dermatitis 8 2.29 45.14
152. 732 osteochondropathies 10 2.86 48.00
9998. misc tiny categs < 10 cases ea 177 50.57 98.57
9999. undesignated 5 1.43 100.00
Total 350 100.00
41 . forvalues i=1/3 {
2. by gender: tab nillw i'
3. by gender: tab drillw i’
4. by gender: tab pillw i'
5. by gender: tab pillw i'
6. }
-> gender = 1. male
name of illness 1 in time
period from 1977 to 1986 Freq. Percent Cum.
2. cardiovascular 13 18.31 18.31
3. dermatologic 3 4.23 22.54
4. endocrine/metabolic 3 4.23 26.76
5. gastrointestinal 10 14.08 40.85
6. genitourinary 2 2.82 43.66
7. hematological 1 1.41 45.07
8. infectious 5 7.04 52.11
9. musculoskeletal 10 14.08 66.20
10. neurological 3 4.23 70.42
12. peripheral vascular 2 2.82 73.24
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13. respiratory 6 8.45 81.69
16. 16 visual and hearing prbs 3 4.23 85.92
17. substance use 1 1.41 87.32
18. surgery (of any type) 9 12.68 100.00
Total 71 100.00
-> gender = 2. female
name of illness 1 in time
period from 1977 to 1986 Freq. Percent Cum.
2. cardiovascular 17 15.18 15.18
3. dermatologic 4 3.57 18.75
4. endocrine/metabolic 9 8.04 26.79
5. gastrointestinal 13 11.61 38.39
6. genitourinary 7 6.25 44.64
7. hematological 3 2.68 47.32
8. infectious 4 3.57 50.89
9. musculoskeletal 3 2.68 53.57
10. neurological 4 3.57 57.14
12. peripheral vascular 6 5.36 62.50
13. respiratory 14 12.50 75.00
14. rheumatologic 12 10.71 85.71
16. 16 visual and hearing prbs 3 2.68 88.39
17. substance use 1 0.89 89.29
18. surgery (of any type) 12 10.71 100.00
Total 112 100.00
-> gender = 1. male
duration of
illness 1
in years in
time period
from 1977
to 1986 Freq. Percent Cum.
0 7 10.77 10.77
1 10 15.38 26.15
2 1 1.54 27.69
3 3 4.62 32.31
4 1 1.54 33.85
6 1 1.54 35.38
7 1 1.54 36.92
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13 2 3.08 40.00

15 1 1.54 41.54

17 1 1.54 43.08

20 2 3.08 46.15

21 1 1.54 47.69

22 2 3.08 50.77

23 2 3.08 53.85

24 13 20.00 73.85

25 5 7.69 81.54

26 1 1.54 83.08

27 1 1.54 84.62

28 1 1.54 86.15

29 1 1.54 87.69

30 1 1.54 89.23

31 1 1.54 90.77

32 1 1.54 92.31

34 2 3.08 95.38

39 1 1.54 96.92

40 1 1.54 98.46

44 1 1.54 100.00

Total 65 100.00
-> gender = 2. female

duration of
illness 1
in years in
time period
from 1977

to 1986 Freq. Percent Cum.

0 12 11.65 11.65

.1 1 0.97 12.62

1 15 14.56 27.18

2 2 1.94 29.13

5 2 1.94 31.07

6 1 0.97 32.04

10 1 0.97 33.01

13 1 0.97 33.98

21 1 0.97 34.95

22 3 2.91 37.86

23 12 11.65 49.51

24 17 16.50 66.02

25 7 6.80 72.82

26 1 0.97 73.79

27 4 3.88 77.617

28 3 2.91 80.58
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29 4 3.88 84.47
30 4 3.88 88.35
31 1 0.97 89.32
33 3 2.91 92.23
34 1 0.97 93.20
35 2 1.94 95.15
39 3 2.91 98.06
44 1 0.97 99.03
50 1 0.97 100.00
Total 103 100.00
-> gender = 1. male
persistence of
illness 1 in
time period fro
1977 to 1986 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. not answered 269 79.35 79.35
1. yes 43 12.68 92.04
2. no 27 7.96 100.00
Total 339 100.00
-> gender = 2.
persistence of
illness 1 in
time period fro
1977 to 1986 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. not answered 251 69.15 69.15
1. yes 74 20.39 89.53
2. no 38 10.47 100.00
Total 363 100.00

-> gender = 1. male

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM Page 32

stara



number of
pills for
pain per
week in

1976-1986 Freq. Percent Cum.

0 304 89.68 89.68

1 18 5.31 94.99

2 7 2.06 97.05

3 3 0.88 97.94

4 1 0.29 98.23

5 1 0.29 98.53

7 2 0.59 99.12

10 2 0.59 99.71

20 1 0.29 100.00

Total 339 100.00
-> gender = 2. female

number of
pills for
pain per
week in

1976-1986 Freq. Percent Cum.

0 266 73.28 73.28

1 48 13.22 86.50

2 18 4.96 91.46

3 7 1.93 93.39

4 3 0.83 94.21

5 5 1.38 95.59

6 2 0.55 96.14

7 2 0.55 96.69

8 5 1.38 98.07

10 3 0.83 98.90

14 2 0.55 99.45

21 2 0.55 100.00

Total 363 100.00
-> gender = 1. male
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name of illness 1 in time
period from 1987-1996 Freq. Percent Cum.
1. cancer 1 0.84 0.84
2. cardiovascular 27 22.69 23.53
3. dermatologic 3 2.52 26.05
4. endocrine/metabolic 2 1.68 27.73
5. gastrointestinal 24 20.17 47.90
6. genitourinary 9 7.56 55.46
7. hematological 1 0.84 56.30
8. infectious 3 2.52 58.82
9. musculoskeletal 10 8.40 67.23
10. neurological 10 8.40 75.63
12. peripheral vascular 3 2.52 78.15
13. respiratory 11 9.24 87.39
14. rheumatologic 5 4.20 91.60
16. 16 visual and hearing prbs 4 3.36 94.96
17. substance use 1 0.84 95.80
18. surgery (of any type) 5 4.20 100.00
Total 119 100.00
-> gender = 2. female
name of illness 1 in time
period from 1987-1996 Freq. Percent Cum.
2. cardiovascular 43 23.50 23.50
3. dermatologic 4 2.19 25.68
4. endocrine/metabolic 18 9.84 35.52
5. gastrointestinal 22 12.02 47.54
6. genitourinary 20 10.93 58.47
7. hematological 1 0.55 59.02
8. infectious 4 2.19 61.20
9. musculoskeletal 10 5.46 66.67
10. neurological 11 6.01 72.68
12. peripheral vascular 6 3.28 75.96
13. respiratory 15 8.20 84.15
14. rheumatologic 4 2.19 86.34
15. tumors 5 2.73 89.07
16. 16 visual and hearing prbs 6 3.28 92.35
18. surgery (of any type) 14 7.65 100.00
Total 183 100.00
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-> gender = 1. male
duration of
illness 1
in years in
time period
from 1987
to 1996 Freq. Percent Cum.
0 1 0.88 0.88
1 15 13.16 14.04
2 1 0.88 14.91
3 3 2.63 17.54
6 2 1.75 19.30
8 1 0.88 20.18
9 4 3.51 23.68
10 5 4.39 28.07
12 1 0.88 28.95
13 7 6.14 35.09
14 9 7.89 42.98
15 6 5.26 48.25
16 10 8.77 57.02
17 4 3.51 60.53
18 4 3.51 64.04
19 3 2.63 66.67
20 14 12.28 78.95
21 10 8.77 87.72
22 4 3.51 91.23
23 8 7.02 98.25
28 1 0.88 99.12
29 1 0.88 100.00
Total 114 100.00
-> gender = 2. female
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duration of
illness 1
in years in
time period
from 1987

to 1996 Freq. Percent Cum.

0 3 1.69 1.69

.2 1 0.56 2.26

1 23 12.99 15.25

3 4 2.26 17.51

4 3 1.69 19.21

5 2 1.13 20.34

6 3 1.69 22.03

7 3 1.69 23.73

8 4 2.26 25.99

9 5 2.82 28.81

10 10 5.65 34.46

12 1 0.56 35.03

13 13 7.34 42.37

14 9 5.08 47.46

15 10 5.65 53.11

16 10 5.65 58.76

17 6 3.39 62.15

18 9 5.08 67.23

19 12 6.78 74.01

20 25 14.12 88.14

21 5 2.82 90.96

22 11 6.21 97.18

23 4 2.26 99.44

34 1 0.56 100.00

Total 177 100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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persistence of
illness 1 in
time period
from 1987 to

1996 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. not answered 219 64.79 64.79
1. yes 91 26.92 91.72
2. no 28 8.28 100.00
Total 338 100.00
-> gender = 2. female
persistence of
illness 1 in
time period
from 1987 to
1996 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. not answered 180 49.72 49.72
1. yes 127 35.08 84.81
2. no 55 15.19 100.00
Total 362 100.00
-> gender = 1. male
number of
pills for
pain per
week in
1987-1996 Freq. Percent Cum.
0 257 75.81 75.81
1 32 9.44 85.25
2 22 6.49 91.74
3 8 2.36 94.10
4 4 1.18 95.28
6 1 0.29 95.58
7 9 2.65 98.23
8 1 0.29 98.53
14 1 0.29 98.82
20 1 0.29 99.12
21 2 0.59 99.71
22 1 0.29 100.00
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Total 339 100.00
-> gender = 2. female
number of
pills for
pain per
week in
1987-1996 Freq. Percent Cum.
0 209 57.58 57.58
1 60 16.53 74.10
2 37 10.19 84.30
3 15 4.13 88.43
4 4 1.10 89.53
5 7 1.93 91.46
6 2 0.55 92.01
7 7 1.93 93.94
8 8 2.20 96.14
10 4 1.10 97.25
14 6 1.65 98.90
21 2 0.55 99.45
30 1 0.28 99.72
35 1 0.28 100.00
Total 363 100.00
-> gender = 1. male
name of illness 1 in time
period now Freq. Percent Cum.
2. cardiovascular 50 22.62 22.62
3. dermatologic 4 1.81 24.43
4. endocrine/metabolic 9 4.07 28.51
5. gastrointestinal 33 14.93 43.44
6. genitourinary 15 6.79 50.23
7. hematological 2 0.90 51.13
8. infectious 8 3.62 54.75
9. musculoskeletal 23 10.41 65.16
10. neurological 19 8.60 73.76
12. peripheral vascular 7 3.17 76.92
13. respiratory 14 6.33 83.26
14. rheumatologic 11 4.98 88.24
15. tumors 1 0.45 88.69
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16. 16 visual and hearing prbs ‘ 11 4.98 93.67

18. surgery (of any type) 14 6.33 100.00
Total | 221 100.00
-> gender = 2. female
name of illness 1 in time
period now Freq. Percent Cum.
1. cancer 4 1.38 1.38
2. cardiovascular 65 22.49 23.88
3. dermatologic 6 2.08 25.95
4. endocrine/metabolic 26 9.00 34.95
5. gastrointestinal 43 14.88 49.83
6. genitourinary 32 11.07 60.90
7. hematological 2 0.69 61.59
8. infectious 6 2.08 63.67
9. musculoskeletal 15 5.19 68.86
10. neurological 24 8.30 77.16
12. peripheral vascular 8 2.717 79.93
13. respiratory 20 6.92 86.85
14. rheumatologic 10 3.46 90.31
15. tumors 1 0.35 90.66
16. 16 visual and hearing prbs 8 2.77 93.43
18. surgery (of any type) 19 6.57 100.00
Total 289 100.00
-> gender = 1. male
duration of
illness 1
now (in
years) Freq. Percent Cum.
0 8 3.79 3.79
1 38 18.01 21.80
2 25 11.85 33.65
3 15 7.11 40.76
4 7 3.32 44.08
5 18 8.53 52.61
6 8 3.79 56.40
7 8 3.79 60.19
8 6 2.84 63.03
9 8 3.79 66.82
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10 35 16.59 83.41

11 7 3.32 86.73

12 6 2.84 89.57

13 5 2.37 91.94

15 2 0.95 92.89

17 2 0.95 93.84

18 1 0.47 94.31

20 3 1.42 95.73

21 1 0.47 96.21

22 2 0.95 97.16

23 3 1.42 98.58

30 2 0.95 99.53

33 1 0.47 100.00

Total 211 100.00
-> gender = 2. female

duration of
illness 1
now (in

years) Freq. Percent Cum.

0 10 3.58 3.58

1 43 15.41 19.00

2 19 6.81 25.81

3 15 5.38 31.18

4 16 5.73 36.92

5 19 6.81 43.73

6 15 5.38 49.10

7 7 2.51 51.61

8 7 2.51 54.12

9 22 7.89 62.01

10 37 13.26 75.27

11 19 6.81 82.08

12 17 6.09 88.17

13 5 1.79 89.96

14 6 2.15 92.11

15 4 1.43 93.55

18 1 0.36 93.91

20 3 1.08 94.98

21 1 0.36 95.34

22 4 1.43 96.77

23 2 0.72 97.49

24 5 1.79 99.28

30 1 0.36 99.64

48 1 0.36 100.00

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM Page 40 STaTa



Total 279 100.00
-> gender = 1. male
persistence of
illness 1 now Freq. Percent Cum.
0. not answered 118 34.81 34.81
1. yes 172 50.74 85.55
2. no 49 14.45 100.00
Total 339 100.00
-> gender = 2. female
persistence of
illness 1 now Freq. Percent Cum.
0. not answered 74 20.39 20.39
1. yes 218 60.06 80.44
2. no 71 19.56 100.00
Total 363 100.00
-> gender = 1. male
number of
pills for
pain per
week in
1997-now Freq. Percent Cum.
0 199 58.70 58.70
1 40 11.80 70.50
2 28 8.26 78.76
3 19 5.60 84.37
4 14 4.13 88.50
5 4 1.18 89.68
6 5 1.47 91.15
7 12 3.54 94.69
10 2 0.59 95.28
14 9 2.65 97.94
21 6 1.77 99.71
22 1 0.29 100.00
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42
43

Total 339 100.00
-> gender = 2. female

number of
pills for
pain per
week in

1997-now Freq. Percent Cum.

0 138 38.02 38.02

1 61 16.80 54.82

2 50 13.77 68.60

3 27 7.44 76.03

4 11 3.03 79.06

5 16 4.41 83.47

6 10 2.75 86.23

7 13 3.58 89.81

8 3 0.83 90.63

10 10 2.75 93.39

11 1 0.28 93.66

14 12 3.31 96.97

15 1 0.28 97.25

20 3 0.83 98.07

21 3 0.83 98.90

35 1 0.28 99.17

42 1 0.28 99.45

50 1 0.28 99.72

63 1 0.28 100.00

Total 363 100.00
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44 . forvalues i=1/3 {

2. by gender:tab medcow i'

3.}
-> gender = 1. male
number of
medical
visits for
a medical
condition
per year
1976-1986 Freq. Percent Cum.
0 209 61.83 61.83
1 51 15.09 76.92
2 44 13.02 89.94
3 13 3.85 93.79
4 2 0.59 94.38
5 11 3.25 97.63
7 1 0.30 97.93
8 1 0.30 98.22
10 1 0.30 98.52
12 2 0.59 99.11
15 2 0.59 99.70
20 1 0.30 100.00
Total 338 100.00
-> gender = 2. female
number of
medical
visits for
a medical
condition
per year
1976-1986 Freq. Percent Cum.
0 140 38.57 38.57
1 56 15.43 53.99
2 62 17.08 71.07
3 15 4.13 75.21
4 16 4.41 79.61
5 25 6.89 86.50
6 6 1.65 88.15
7 3 0.83 88.98
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8 8 2.20 91.18
10 15 4.13 95.32
11 1 0.28 95.59
12 6 1.65 97.25
15 2 0.55 97.80
20 5 1.38 99.17
24 3 0.83 100.00
Total 363 100.00

-> gender = 1. male

number of
medical
visits for
a medical
condition
per year

1987-1996 Freq. Percent Cum.

0 133 39.23 39.23

1 70 20.65 59.88

2 65 19.17 79.06

3 15 4.42 83.48

4 20 5.90 89.38

5 17 5.01 94.40

6 2 0.59 94.99

7 2 0.59 95.58

8 2 0.59 96.17

10 6 1.77 97.94

12 3 0.88 98.82

14 1 0.29 99.12

20 2 0.59 99.71

30 1 0.29 100.00

Total 339 100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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number of
medical
visits for
a medical
condition
per year

1987-1996 Freq. Percent Cum.

0 71 19.56 19.56

1 68 18.73 38.29

2 81 22.31 60.61

3 23 6.34 66.94

4 27 7.44 74.38

5 38 10.47 84.85

6 6 1.65 86.50

7 4 1.10 87.60

8 4 1.10 88.71

10 18 4.96 93.66

11 1 0.28 93.94

12 7 1.93 95.87

14 1 0.28 96.14

15 3 0.83 96.97

20 4 1.10 98.07

21 1 0.28 98.35

24 4 1.10 99.45

50 1 0.28 99.72

100 1 0.28 100.00

Total 363 100.00
-> gender = 1. male

number of
medical
visits for
a medical
condition
per year

1997-now Freq. Percent Cum.

0 85 25.15 25.15

1 65 19.23 44.38

2 74 21.89 66.27

3 29 8.58 74.85

4 19 5.62 80.47

5 25 7.40 87.87

6 8 2.37 90.24
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7 2 0.59 90.83

8 3 0.89 91.72

9 1 0.30 92.01

10 14 4.14 96.15

12 5 1.48 97.63

13 1 0.30 97.93

14 1 0.30 98.22

15 2 0.59 98.82

20 4 1.18 100.00

Total 338 100.00
-> gender = 2. female

number of
medical
visits for
a medical
condition
per year

1997-now Freq. Percent Cum.

0 51 14.13 14.13

1 60 16.62 30.75

2 81 22.44 53.19

3 36 9.97 63.16

4 27 7.48 70.64

5 32 8.86 79.50

6 13 3.60 83.10

7 5 1.39 84.49

8 9 2.49 86.98

9 2 0.55 87.53

10 25 6.93 94.46

12 7 1.94 96.40

15 5 1.39 97.78

20 4 1.11 98.89

24 1 0.28 99.17

30 1 0.28 99.45

40 1 0.28 99.72

50 1 0.28 100.00

Total 361 100.00
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45 .

46 . forvalues i=1/3 {
2. by gender:tab hospw i’
3.}

-> gender = 1. male

number of
days per
year as a
patient in
a clinic
for medical
condition

in 1976- Freq. Percent Cum.

0 295 87.28 87.28

1 2 0.59 87.87

2 1 0.30 88.17

3 3 0.89 89.05

4 1 0.30 89.35

5 1 0.30 89.64

6 1 0.30 89.94

7 3 0.89 90.83

10 5 1.48 92.31

12 2 0.59 92.90

14 4 1.18 94.08

15 2 0.59 94.67

20 3 0.89 95.56

21 2 0.59 96.15

24 2 0.59 96.75

30 3 0.89 97.63

35 1 0.30 97.93

40 1 0.30 98.22

45 3 0.89 99.11

60 2 0.59 99.70

72 1 0.30 100.00

Total 338 100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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number of
days per
year as a
patient in
a clinic
for medical
condition

in 1976- Freq. Percent Cum.

0 302 83.20 83.20

1 1 0.28 83.47

2 4 1.10 84.57

3 1 0.28 84.85

5 1 0.28 85.12

7 6 1.65 86.78

10 11 3.03 89.81

11 1 0.28 90.08

12 4 1.10 91.18

14 6 1.65 92.84

15 1 0.28 93.11

20 1 0.28 93.39

21 3 0.83 94.21

24 1 0.28 94.49

28 1 0.28 94.77

30 9 2.48 97.25

32 1 0.28 97.52

40 2 0.55 98.07

45 2 0.55 98.62

60 4 1.10 99.72

200 1 0.28 100.00

Total 363 100.00
-> gender = 1. male

number of
days per
year as a
patient in
a clinic
for medical
condition

in 1987- Freq. Percent Cum.

0 247 72.86 72.86

1 10 2.95 75.81

2 1 0.29 76.11
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5 4 1.18 77.29

7 5 1.47 78.76

8 2 0.59 79.35

10 16 4.72 84.07

12 3 0.88 84.96

14 12 3.54 88.50

15 1 0.29 88.79

16 1 0.29 89.09

18 1 0.29 89.38

20 6 1.77 91.15

21 7 2.06 93.22

22 2 0.59 93.81

24 2 0.59 94.40

27 1 0.29 94.69

28 1 0.29 94.99

30 11 3.24 98.23

35 1 0.29 98.53

40 1 0.29 98.82

45 1 0.29 99.12

80 1 0.29 99.41

100 2 0.59 100.00

Total 339 100.00
-> gender = 2. female

number of
days per
year as a
patient in
a clinic
for medical
condition

in 1987- Freq. Percent Cum.

0 259 71.35 71.35

1 7 1.93 73.28

2 3 0.83 74.10

3 1 0.28 74.38

5 4 1.10 75.48

7 5 1.38 76.86

10 19 5.23 82.09

12 5 1.38 83.47

14 14 3.86 87.33

15 2 0.55 87.88

18 1 0.28 88.15

20 14 3.86 92.01

21 9 2.48 94.49
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24 2 0.55 95.04

25 1 0.28 95.32

28 1 0.28 95.59

30 8 2.20 97.80

40 1 0.28 98.07

44 1 0.28 98.35

45 1 0.28 98.62

50 1 0.28 98.90

60 1 0.28 99.17

90 1 0.28 99.45

150 1 0.28 99.72

200 1 0.28 100.00

Total 363 100.00
-> gender = 1. male

number of
days per
year as a
patient in
a clinic
for medical
condition

in 1997- Freq. Percent Cum.

0 218 64.31 64.31

1 10 2.95 67.26

2 3 0.88 68.14

3 1 0.29 68.44

4 2 0.59 69.03

5 6 1.77 70.80

7 8 2.36 73.16

8 1 0.29 73.45

9 2 0.59 74.04

10 10 2.95 76.99

11 0.29 77.29

12 5 1.47 78.76

14 18 5.31 84.07

15 2 0.59 84.66

18 4 1.18 85.84

20 7 2.06 87.91

21 9 2.65 90.56

22 2 0.59 91.15

23 1 0.29 91.45

24 3 0.88 92.33

27 1 0.29 92.63
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28 2 0.59 93.22

30 7 2.06 95.28

36 1 0.29 95.58

40 1 0.29 95.87

42 2 0.59 96.46

45 3 0.88 97.35

50 3 0.88 98.23

60 3 0.88 99.12

90 1 0.29 99.41

100 2 0.59 100.00

Total 339 100.00
-> gender = 2. female

number of
days per
year as a
patient in
a clinic
for medical
condition

in 1997- Freq. Percent Cum.

0 219 60.33 60.33

1 7 1.93 62.26

2 5 1.38 63.64

4 1 0.28 63.91

5 6 1.65 65.56

6 2 0.55 66.12

7 9 2.48 68.60

10 19 5.23 73.83

12 6 1.65 75.48

14 15 4.13 79.61

15 4 1.10 80.72

18 2 0.55 81.27

20 11 3.03 84.30

21 7 1.93 86.23

22 3 0.83 87.05

24 1 0.28 87.33

25 1 0.28 87.60

28 1 0.28 87.88

30 16 4.41 92.29

32 1 0.28 92.56

34 1 0.28 92.84

36 1 0.28 93.11

40 6 1.65 94.77

42 1 0.28 95.04
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44 1 0.28 95.32
45 3 0.83 96.14
50 3 0.83 96.97
58 1 0.28 97.25
60 3 0.83 98.07
90 1 0.28 98.35
100 3 0.83 99.17
120 2 0.55 99.72
150 1 0.28 100.00
Total 363 100.00
47 .
48 .
49 . forvalues i=1/3 {
2. by gender: tab vishpw i'
3.}
-> gender = 1. male
number of
visits per
year to a
homeopath
for a
mental
health
condition
in 1976-1 Freq. Percent Cum.
0 304 99.35 99.35
2 1 0.33 99.67
3 1 0.33 100.00
Total 306 100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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number of
visits per
year to a
homeopath
for a
mental
health
condition
in 1976-1 Freq. Percent Cum.
0 270 99.26 99.26
1 2 0.74 100.00
Total 272 100.00
-> gender = 1. male
number of
visits per
year to a
homeopath
for a
mental
health
condition
in 1987-1 Freq. Percent Cum.
0 301 98.37 98.37
1 2 0.65 99.02
2 1 0.33 99.35
3 1 0.33 99.67
5 1 0.33 100.00
Total 306 100.00
-> gender = 2. female
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number of
visits per
year to a
homeopath
for a
mental
health
condition
in 1987-1 Freq. Percent Cum.
0 268 98.53 98.53
1 2 0.74 99.26
2 1 0.37 99.63
3 1 0.37 100.00
Total 272 100.00
-> gender = 1. male
number of
visits per
year to a
homeopath
for a
mental
health
condition
in 1997-n Freq. Percent Cum.
0 299 97.71 97.71
1 3 0.98 98.69
2 3 0.98 99.67
5 1 0.33 100.00
Total 306 100.00
-> gender = 2. female
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number of
visits per
year to a
homeopath
for a
mental
health
condition

in 1997-n Freq. Percent Cum.

0 267 98.16 98.16

1 2 0.74 98.90

2 1 0.37 99.26

3 2 0.74 100.00

Total 272 100.00

50 .

51 . forvalues i=1/3 {
2. by gender:tab mhoutw i'
3.}

-> gender = 1. male

number of
medical
